

December 26, 2023

To, **BSE Limited** 25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Receipt of Work Order – Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that, the Company has received a Work Order dated December 23, 2023, from Department of Tourism, U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for Operation, Maintenance and Management of Jalandhar House, Diu on license basis. Further, the details as required under Listing Regulations and SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 read with SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023 is enclosed as *Annexure*.

Please find attached herewith a copy of the press release in this regard.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Praveg Limited (Formerly known as Praveg Communications (India) Limited)

Mukesh Chaudhary Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl. : As Above

PRAVEG LIMITED

(Formerly known as Praveg Communications (India) Limited)



Annexure

Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123dated July 13, 2023 read with SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023:

SR.	Particulars	Description
No. 1	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s)	Department of Tourism, U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu
2	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Operation, Maintenance and Management of Jalandhar House, Diu on license basis
3	Whether order(s)/contract(s) have been awarded by domestic / international entity	Government Entity (Domestic)
4	Nature of order(s)/contract(s)	Operation, Maintenance and Management of Jalandhar House, Diu on license basis
5	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	Seven (7) Years which may be further extendable up to three (3) years as per the decision of the authority
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	Operation, Maintenance and Management of entire property of Jalandhar House, Diu on license basis
8	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	Not Applicable
9	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length"	Not Applicable

PRAVEG LIMITED

(Formerly known as Praveg Communications (India) Limited)